GROUND IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTIONS
WITH PARTICULAR REFERENCE
TO STONE COLUMN
(CASE STUDY : ELECTRIFIED DOUBLE TRACK PROJECT BETWEEN
RAWANG AND IPOH)

MASFARIZAN MASLAN
2000327296

BUILDING SURVEYING DEPARTMENT
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, AND SURVEYING
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

APRIL 2003



ABSTRACT

The use of ground improvement is to increase bearing capacity,
settlement control, lateral stability which has proven to be a cost effective

improvement subsoil compare to the pile embankment system.

The stone column method is one of the ground improvement works. The
Electrified Double Track Project between Rawang and Ipoh has been
choose as a case study. Vibro replacement with stone column is a subsoil
improvement method at which large sized columns of coarse backfill

material install in the soil by means of special depth vibrators.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
Alhamdulillah,

First and foremost, 1 would like to express my gratitude to Allah Almighty for
the many blessings the bestowed upon me. My warmest appreciation to all
my family members, who gave their endless support and understanding

throughout my dissertation prepafations.

This dissertation was made possible by the efforts of many individuals and
groups, whose assistance is greatly appreciated. Special thanks to my
dissertation supervisor, Mrs. Julaida Kaliwon, for the guidance and

supervision.

Special gratitude extended to Mr. Halim and Mr. Zulhabri of DRB-HICOM,
Mr Sanjeevi and staffs of Keller Bauer Consortium Sdn. Bhd.,Dr. Affendi
Abdullah of Ranhill Bersekutu Sdn. Bhd. for helping and providing me with

valuable information.

Finally, | would like to convey my appreciation to all of my lecturers’ Prof. Bill
hamilton, Mr. Mazlan Mohammad,Mr. Kamal, Mr. Fattah, Mr. Amir,
classmate and friends. May the joy and experience we had together always,
be in our mind.

Thank you, wassalam.



CONTENTS
Abstract
Acknqwledgements
Table of contents
List of figure

List of diagram

List of map

List of photo

List of table

List of chart

List abbreviation

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION OF DISSERTATION
1.0  Introduction
1.1 Definition of topic

1.1.1Ground

1.1.2 Improvement

1.1.3 Construction

1.1.4 Particular reference

1.1.5 Stone

1.1.6 Column

1.2 Statement of issue



1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

Objectivés of study
Scope of study
, Hypothesis
Methodology of study

Arrangement of Chapters

CHAPTER 2 GROUND IMPROVEMENT

2.0

2.1

2.2

Introduction

Ground movement in general

2.1.1 Ground movement sources & solution
1. Mass Movement of the Ground
2. Mining & Other Void

2.1.2 Ground movement effect & causes

1. Settlememts

2, Change due to water level

3. Heave

4, Aliowing for movement in new structure

Ground improvement in general
2.2.1 Type of ground improvement
2.2.2 Requirement for soil improvement work

2.2.3 The ground improvement method

10
11
11

12

15
16
17
18

20

21
21

24
28

29

30

31
33

34



