GROUND IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTIONS WITH PARTICULAR REFERENCE TO STONE COLUMN

(CASE STUDY: ELECTRIFIED DOUBLE TRACK PROJECT BETWEEN RAWANG AND IPOH)

MASFARIZAN MASLAN 2000327296

BUILDING SURVEYING DEPARTMENT
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, AND SURVEYING
MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

APRIL 2003

ABSTRACT

The use of ground improvement is to increase bearing capacity, settlement control, lateral stability which has proven to be a cost effective improvement subsoil compare to the pile embankment system.

The stone column method is one of the ground improvement works. The Electrified Double Track Project between Rawang and Ipoh has been choose as a case study. Vibro replacement with stone column is a subsoil improvement method at which large sized columns of coarse backfill material install in the soil by means of special depth vibrators.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Alhamdulillah.

First and foremost, I would like to express my gratitude to Allah Almighty for the many blessings the bestowed upon me. My warmest appreciation to all my family members, who gave their endless support and understanding throughout my dissertation preparations.

This dissertation was made possible by the efforts of many individuals and groups, whose assistance is greatly appreciated. Special thanks to my dissertation supervisor, Mrs. Julaida Kaliwon, for the guidance and supervision.

Special gratitude extended to Mr. Halim and Mr. Zulhabri of DRB-HICOM, Mr Sanjeevi and staffs of Keller Bauer Consortium Sdn. Bhd.,Dr. Affendi Abdullah of Ranhill Bersekutu Sdn. Bhd. for helping and providing me with valuable information.

Finally, I would like to convey my appreciation to all of my lecturers' Prof. Bill hamilton, Mr. Mazlan Mohammad, Mr. Kamal, Mr. Fattah, Mr. Amir, classmate and friends. May the joy and experience we had together always, be in our mind.

Thank you, wassalam.

CONTENTS

Abstract

Acknowledgements

Table of contents

List of figure

List of diagram

List of map

List of photo

List of table

List of chart

List abbreviation

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION OF DISSERTATION

1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Definition of topic	6
ŧ	1.1.1Ground	6
	1.1.2 Improvement	7
	1.1.3 Construction	7
	1.1.4 Particular reference	7
	1.1.5 Stone	7
	1.1.6 Column	8
1.2	Statement of issue	8

1.3	Objec	tives o	9					
1.4	Scope	e of stu	10					
1.5	, Hypot	hesis	11					
1.6	Metho	odolog	11					
1.7	Arran	gemer	12					
			ý					
CHAPTER 2 GROUND IMPROVEMENT								
2.0	Introd	uction	15					
2.1	Grour	nd mov	16					
	2.1.1	Grou	nd movement sources & solution	17				
		1.	Mass Movement of the Ground	18				
		2.	Mining & Other Void	20				
	2.1.2	Grou	nd movement effect & causes	21				
		1.	Settlememts	21				
		2.	Change due to water level	24				
		3.	Heave	28				
		4.	Allowing for movement in new structure	29				
2.2	Groui	nd imp	rovement in general	30				
	2.2.1	Туре	31					
	2.2.2	Requ	33					
	2.2.3 The ground improvement method 34							